service and debt service reserve funds. It is anticipated that all debt will be retired by the
end of FY 2027. The total amount of tax increment revenues required to service debt is
$7,845,124.  The maximum indebtedness is Seven Million and Nine Hundred Thousand
Dolars ($7,900,000).

11

Table 5. Tax Increment Revenues, Debt Service and Debt Service Reserves

VIII. FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE PLAN

The estimated tax increment revenues of $7,845,124 are based on actual revenues
received through FY2023 and existing development.  The estimates do not include
significant additional buildout in the Area.  The incremental value (exception value) of
the district declines in FY2024 due to the boundary reduction approved under 2023-
URA-01.  The exception value decreases again in FY2025 as only a partial collection is
required to meet total authorized Maximum Indebtedness.

Table 6 shows the projected incremental assessed value, projected tax rates that would
produce tax increment revenues, and the annual tax increment revenues (not adjusted
for under collection, penalties, and interest).  These, in turn, provide the basis for the
projections in Table 5.

FY Ending June 30 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
REVENUES
Beginning Balance -   -   111,114   186,168   266,752   545,437   801,255   1,181,753  1,504,421
Tax Increment Revenues 31,921   31,635   97,880   109,966   201,502   297,329   347,816   420,370   467,759

Total Revenues 31,921   31,635   208,994   296,134   468,254   842,766   1,149,070  1,602,122  1,972,179

Par Amount of Financing 1,231,737  21,458   25,054   129,225   193,757   73,345   467,522   67,672   530,513

Interest -   -   -   -   -   16,966   8,919   49   4,814
Principle - Loans -   89,656   50,000   45,000   216,287   165,507   299,057   254,946   336,648
Principle - Current Receip -   21,458   25,054   35,584   62,398   73,345   72,522   67,672   61,513

Balance -   111,114   186,168   266,752   545,437   801,255   1,181,753  1,504,421  1,907,396

FY Ending June 30 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
REVENUES
Beginning Balance 1,907,396  2,152,002  2,571,325  3,256,255  4,066,745  4,553,006  5,410,330  6,535,655  7,744,856
Tax Increment Revenues 534,578   696,783   13,854   811,654   883,233   906,000   871,869   906,744   214,232   7,845,124

Total Revenues 2,441,974  2,848,785  2,585,179  4,067,909  4,949,979  5,459,006  6,282,199  7,442,399  7,959,088

Par Amount of Financing 147,139   303,538   1,180,500  64,500   57,958   857,324   1,125,325  1,209,201  214,232

Interest 3,685   5,816   4,396   10,454   3,989   -   -   -   -
Principle - Loans 93,783   109,968   250,034   735,537   424,314   -   -   -   -
Principle - Current Receip 147,139   303,538   430,500   64,500   57,958   857,324   1,125,325  1,209,201  214,232

Balance 2,152,002  2,571,325  3,256,255  4,066,745  4,553,006  5,410,330  6,535,655  7,744,856  7,959,088

12

Table 6.Tax Rate Analysis
FY Ending June 30 2024 2025 2026 2027
Base Assessed Value 11,872,754  11,872,754  11,872,754  11,872,754

Appreciation 3% 3% 3% 3%
Appreciation Amount 2,776,624  2,690,768  2,771,491  2,854,635

Exception Value (5,638,503) -   -   (66,597,241)

Total 89,692,251  92,383,018  95,154,509  31,411,903
Incremental AV 77,819,497  80,510,264  83,281,755  19,539,149

Tax Rate per $1,000 11.1880  11.1880  11.1880  11.1880
Tax Increment Revenues 870,645  900,749  931,756  218,604

IX. IMPACT OF THE TAX INCREMENT FINANCING, BOTH UNTIL AND AFTER

THE INDEBTEDNESS IS REPAID, UPON ALL ENTITIES LEVYING TAXES
UPON PROPERTY IN THE URBAN RENEWAL AREA

The impact of tax increment financing on overlapping taxing districts consists primarily
of the property tax revenues foregone on permanent rate levies as applied to the growth
in assessed value.  The table below calculates the amount of revenues forgone due to
the 1st Substantial Amendment to the Waterfront Plan that increases Maximum
Indebtedness by $2.15 Million. The impact to the Hood River County School Education